
             
     

 

 
 

       

  
  

  
  

       

  
 

       

 
   

   
  

       

 
         

   

       
     

     

          
 

     

The Hofstra MHC interns and or graduates who I have supervised and or 
hired generally demonstrate self awareness/disposition in: 

Neither More 
Less than Somewhat Inadequate Somewhat Field Inadequate Adequate than Total 

Inadequate Inadequate nor Adequate Adequate 
Adequate 

Strengthened sense 

of self 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 20% 3 33% 5 47% 7 15 

Strengthened 

appreciation of the 

unique worth and 

contribution of all 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 47% 7 47% 7 15 

individuals and cultural 
groups 

Strengthened 

commitment to be 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 40% 6 53% 8 15 

culturally responsive 

Commitment to 

advocacy and being a 

change agent as a 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 20% 3 33% 5 47% 7 15 

means of addressing 

Commitment to 

continued learning and 

professional 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 33% 5 60% 9 15 

development 

Field Min Max Mean 
Standard 

Deviation 
Variance Responses 

Strengthened sense of self 5.00 7.00 6.27 0.77 0.60 15 

Strengthened appreciation of the unique worth and contribution 

of all individuals and cultural groups 
5.00 7.00 6.40 0.61 0.37 15 

Strengthened commitment to be culturally responsive 5.00 7.00 6.47 0.62 0.38 15 

Commitment to advocacy and being a change agent as a means 

of addressing 
5.00 7.00 6.27 0.77 0.60 15 

Commitment to continued learning and professional 
development 

5.00 7.00 6.53 0.62 0.38 15 



             
     

 

 
  

 
       

 
 

       

       

 
       

 
        

         

  
  

       

 
  

 
 

 

       

      

   

 

    

    

   

     

      
   

The Hofstra MHC interns and or graduates who I have supervised and or 
hired generally demonstrate knowledge acquisition in: 

Neither More 
Less than Inadequate Somewhat Somewhat Field Inadequate Adequate than Total 

Inadequate nor Adequate Inadequate Adequate 
Adequate 

Counseling theory 

and practice, including 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 67% 10 27% 4 0% 0 15 

family systems 

Human development 
and behavior 

0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 60% 9 33% 5 0% 0 15 

Socio-cultural 
foundations 

0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 73% 11 20% 3 0% 0 15 

Testing, 
measurement, 
assessment and 

0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 33% 5 40% 6 20% 3 0% 0 15 

research 

Career development 
theory and 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 20% 3 53% 8 27% 4 0% 0 15 

applications 

Group counseling and 

dynamics 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 20% 3 60% 9 20% 3 0% 0 15 

Ethical and legal 
standards of practice 

0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 67% 10 33% 5 0% 0 15 

Contemporary issues 

in counseling (e.g., 
AIDS, addictions, 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 67% 10 33% 5 0% 0 15 

crisis intervention, 
disaster response) 

Field Min Max Mean 
Standard 

Deviation 
Variance Responses 

Counseling theory and practice, including family systems 4.00 6.00 5.20 0.54 0.29 15 

Human development and behavior 4.00 6.00 5.27 0.57 0.33 15 

Socio-cultural foundations 4.00 6.00 5.13 0.50 0.25 15 

Testing, measurement, assessment and research 3.00 6.00 4.73 0.85 0.73 15 

Career development theory and applications 4.00 6.00 5.07 0.68 0.46 15 

Group counseling and dynamics 4.00 6.00 5.00 0.63 0.40 15 

Ethical and legal standards of practice 5.00 6.00 5.33 0.47 0.22 15 

Contemporary issues in counseling (e.g., AIDS, addictions, 
crisis intervention, disaster response) 

5.00 6.00 5.33 0.47 0.22 15 



             
       

 

 
        

       

 
        

 
 

       

 
 

       

       

        

       

        

       

 
        

       

 

 
  

       

The Hofstra MHC interns and or graduates who I have supervised and or 
hired generally demonstrate role and skill development in: 

Neither More 
Less than Inadequate Somewehat Somewhat Field Inadequate Adequate than Total 

Inadequate nor Adequate Inadequate Adequate 
Adequate 

Counseling process 

(individual and 

group) 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 57% 8 43% 6 0% 0 14 

Consultation 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 14% 2 36% 5 50% 7 0% 0 14 

Coordination of 
services and 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 15% 2 54% 7 31% 4 0% 0 13 

programs 

Career and 

educational planning 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 64% 9 29% 4 0% 0 14 

Technological 
applications in 

counseling and 

guidance 

0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 21% 3 50% 7 29% 4 0% 0 14 

Individual 
Assessment 

0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 57% 8 36% 5 0% 0 14 

Advocacy and 

Accountability 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 50% 7 43% 6 0% 0 14 

Referral 0% 0 0% 0 7% 1 21% 3 43% 6 29% 4 0% 0 14 

Action research 

methodology 
0% 0 0% 0 29% 4 7% 1 43% 6 21% 3 0% 0 14 

Multicultural 
competence 

0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 14% 2 50% 7 36% 5 0% 0 14 

Professional role 

development and 

behavior 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 14% 2 57% 8 29% 4 0% 0 14 

Evidence-based 

interventions 
0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 21% 3 36% 5 43% 6 0% 0 14 

Integration of 
attitudes, 
knowledge, and 

skills in professional 
practice 

0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 14% 2 43% 6 43% 6 0% 0 14 



    

    

   

     

 

  

  

 

    

 

      
 

Standard Field Min Max Mean Variance Responses 
Deviation 

Counseling process (individual and group) 5.00 6.00 5.43 0.49 0.24 14 

Consultation 4.00 6.00 5.36 0.72 0.52 14 

Coordination of services and programs 4.00 6.00 5.15 0.66 0.44 13 

Career and educational planning 4.00 6.00 5.21 0.56 0.31 14 

Technological applications in counseling and guidance 4.00 6.00 5.07 0.70 0.49 14 

Individual Assessment 4.00 6.00 5.29 0.59 0.35 14 

Advocacy and Accountability 4.00 6.00 5.36 0.61 0.37 14 

Referral 3.00 6.00 4.93 0.88 0.78 14 

Action research methodology 3.00 6.00 4.57 1.12 1.24 14 

Multicultural competence 4.00 6.00 5.21 0.67 0.45 14 

Professional role development and behavior 4.00 6.00 5.14 0.64 0.41 14 

Evidence-based interventions 4.00 6.00 5.21 0.77 0.60 14 

Integration of attitudes, knowledge, and skills in 

professional practice 
4.00 6.00 5.29 0.70 0.49 14 



            

 

 
       

        

         

        

        

 

  
       

 
 

 
       

  
 

 
       

  
  

 
       

    

  

   

  

  

     

     

How prepared do you find the Hofstra MHC students to do the following: 

Neither 

Field 
Very 

Unprepared 
Unprepared 

Somewhat 
Unprepared 

Prepared 

nor 
Somewhat 

Prepared 
Prepared 

Very 

Prepared 
Total 

Unprepared 

Conduct intake 

evaluations/initial 
clinical interviews 

0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 8% 1 23% 3 31% 4 38% 5 13 

Develop treatment 
plans 

Write clinical case 

notes 

0% 

0% 

0 

0 

0% 

0% 

0 

0 

0% 

0% 

0 

0 

8% 

0% 

1 

0 

31% 

23% 

4 

3 

31% 

46% 

4 

6 

31% 

31% 

4 

4 

13 

13 

Provide individual 
counseling 

Provide group 

counseling 

Conduct diagnostic 

assessments 

utilizing the DSM 

Apply multicultural 
knowledge and 

concepts to 

counseling 

Work with other 
mental health 

professionals in 

consultation 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0% 

0% 

8% 

0% 

0% 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

15% 

23% 

23% 

0% 

0% 

2 

3 

3 

0 

0 

38% 

46% 

46% 

62% 

46% 

5 

6 

6 

8 

6 

46% 

31% 

23% 

38% 

54% 

6 

4 

3 

5 

7 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Act in accordance 

with ACA (and 

relevant) ethical 
standards 

0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 54% 7 46% 6 13 

Field Min Max Mean 
Standard 

Deviation 
Variance Responses 

Conduct intake evaluations/initial clinical interviews 4.00 7.00 6.00 0.96 0.92 13 

Develop treatment plans 4.00 7.00 5.85 0.95 0.90 13 

Write clinical case notes 5.00 7.00 6.08 0.73 0.53 13 

Provide individual counseling 5.00 7.00 6.31 0.72 0.52 13 

Provide group counseling 5.00 7.00 6.08 0.73 0.53 13 

Conduct diagnostic assessments utilizing the DSM 4.00 7.00 5.85 0.86 0.75 13 

Apply multicultural knowledge and concepts to 

counseling 
6.00 7.00 6.38 0.49 0.24 13 



      

       

Work with other mental health professionals in 6.00 7.00 6.54 0.50 0.25 13 
consultation 

Act in accordance with ACA (and relevant) ethical 6.00 7.00 6.46 0.50 0.25 13 
standards 



           

   
 

         
 

       

     

      

      

     

     

     

 

   

 

 

 

At your site, how often do MHC interns do the following tasks: 

Less than 10% of 25% of the 50% of the 75% of the More than 90% of Field Total 
the time time time time the time 

Intake evaluations/initial clinical 
interviews 

Diagnosis/Assessment 

Individual counseling 

Group counseling 

Consultation 

Workshops/psycho-education 

sessions 

Referrals 

8% 

8% 

8% 

15% 

8% 

17% 

8% 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

15% 

31% 

8% 

15% 

50% 

42% 

50% 

2 

4 

1 

2 

6 

5 

6 

31% 

23% 

31% 

23% 

0% 

8% 

8% 

4 

3 

4 

3 

0 

1 

1 

15% 

8% 

23% 

8% 

8% 

17% 

17% 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

31% 

31% 

31% 

38% 

33% 

17% 

17% 

4 

4 

4 

5 

4 

2 

2 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

Field Min Max Mean Standard Deviation Variance Responses 

Intake evaluations/initial clinical interviews 1.00 5.00 3.46 1.28 1.63 13 

Diagnosis/Assessment 1.00 5.00 3.23 1.37 1.87 13 

Individual counseling 1.00 5.00 3.62 1.21 1.47 13 

Group counseling 1.00 5.00 3.38 1.50 2.24 13 

Consultation 1.00 5.00 3.08 1.50 2.24 12 

Workshops/psycho-education sessions 1.00 5.00 2.75 1.36 1.85 12 

Referrals 1.00 5.00 2.83 1.28 1.64 12 



            
        

      

 

  

 

  

    

  

 

  

         
      

       
 

Overall, how satisfied are you with Hofstra’s M.A. Program in Mental Health 

Counseling, including procedures involved, quality of communication, and 

shared investment between site and faculty supervisors? 

Field Choice Count 

Very Satisfied 62% 8 

Satisfied 31% 4 

Somewhat Satisfied 8% 1 

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0% 0 

Somewhat Dissatisfied 0% 0 

Dissatisfied 0% 0 

Very Dissatisfied 0% 0 

Total 13 

Field Min Max Mean 
Standard 

Deviation 
Variance Responses 

Overall, how satisfied are you with Hofstra’s M.A. Program in 

Mental Health Counseling, including procedures involved, quality 1.00 3.00 1.46 0.63 0.40 13 
of communication, and shared investment between site and 

faculty supervisors? 



            
  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

         
    

How likely are you to recommend Hofstra’s M.A. Program in Mental Health 

Counseling to others? 

Field Choice Count 

Very Likely 73% 8 

Likely 9% 1 

Somewhat Likely 18% 2 

Undecided 0% 0 

Somewhat Unlikely 0% 0 

Unlikely 0% 0 

Very Unlikely 0% 0 

Total 11 

Field Min Max Mean 
Standard 

Deviation 
Variance Responses 

How likely are you to recommend Hofstra’s M.A. Program in 1.00 3.00 1.45 0.78 0.61 11 
Mental Health Counseling to others? 



           

 

    

    

  

  

  

  

  

          

How many years have you been a site supervisor for MHC interns? 

Field Choice Count 

Less than 1 year 0% 0 

More than 5 years 67% 8 

1 year 17% 2 

2 years 0% 0 

3 years 0% 0 

4 years 8% 1 

5 years 8% 1 

Total 12 

Field Min Max Mean 
Standard 

Deviation 
Variance Responses 

How many years have you been a site supervisor for MHC 2.00 8.00 3.25 2.05 4.19 12 
interns? 



          

 

    

    

    

    

       
  

How long have you been in the counseling/psychology/human services field, 
overall? 

Field Choice Count 

0 - 2 years 

3 - 5 years 

6 - 10 years 

More than 10 years 

Total 

0% 0 

0% 0 

33% 4 

67% 8 

12 

Field Min Max Mean 
Standard 

Deviation 
Variance Responses 

How long have you been in the counseling/psychology/human 3.00 4.00 3.67 0.47 0.22 12 
services field, overall? 



        

        

Approximately how many Hofstra MHC interns have you supervised? 

Approximately how many Hofstra MHC interns have you supervised? 

1 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

3 

2 

6-8 

1 

3 

1 

3 

7-10 

7 

4 



          
      

              
 

 

  

 

  

 

    

Please identify your own professional title and training (e.g., LMHC/Master’s 

in MHC; LCSW/Post-Master’s in Social Work; etc.). 
Please identify your own professional title and training (e.g., LMHC/Master’s in MHC; LCSW/Post-Master’s in Social 
Work; etc.). 

Therapist LCSW 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

LMHC/Master's in MHC 

LMHC 

LMHC 

LCSW 

LCSW, CASAC 

Psychologist 

lmhc 

LMHC Advance Certificate 

LCSW, CASAC 

Licensed Psychologist NY & CA 




